503049000 11/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL POULTON	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIDE S.P.A.
Street Address:	CORSO MONFORTE, 19
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4210

Email: ptomail@venable.com, rkinberg@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 575 7TH STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32352-357087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503049000 REEL: 034171 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	EAS Neil POULTON, of Milano linky, hereinalte	r referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain			
	ating to a HANGING LAMP and which said Assignors have o	anser an approximation to the contract between according			
prepared,		· ·			
[]	the inventors' declaration for said application being execute	d concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said			
[xx]	application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [xx] said applications having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2013, Serial				
[]	Number <u>29/469.870</u> . said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation	on Treaty on, Serial No the United States			
4- 4F	of America being designated.				
description of account	WHEREAS Artemide S.n.A., Corso Monforte 19, Milano niring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application said invention and any and all patents which may be granted acreof;	. Including any and all divisions and continuations dietect,			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.					
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including my and all renewals, reissaes, and prolongations thereof.					
AND s application, and secordance here	said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate d on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assi ewith.	nts and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said gnee, and said Assignce's successors and assigns, in			
AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 575 % Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004 the power to insert on this Assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sites Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
	TIMESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to	as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.			
EXECUTED #	this 23 rd day of sury 2016				
ASSIGNOR:	11 000	TNESS:			
Signature:		vature:			
	POLTON	10 CATU TARTITELE MY			
	Add	iress: 2 Clic GUACI			
	W	INESS:			
	Nac				
	X AA	tress: 8 RUE LALO 			
		1 Av			
報告保証できる シンオ		Just ley			
7283716-41		* " J			

RECORDED: 11/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 034171 FRAME: 0473